



\$~54

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 686/2025, I.A. 16081-16082/2025, I.A. 16085/2025 & I.A. 20876/2025

POCKET FM PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Binsy Susan, Mr. Akshay Shankar, Mr. Vishal Hablani and Mr. Sambhar Sharma, Advs.

versus

MEBIGO LABS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sai Krishna Rajgopala, Mr. Angad Singh Makkar, Mr. Akshat Agrawal and Mr. Sankalp Arya, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

% **29.08.2025**

**I.A. 16081/2025(under order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC)**

1. Learned senior counsel for the plaintiff has concluded his submissions on the issue of identical titles adopted by the defendant. He relies upon a written Note of submissions and judgments.
2. Plaintiff is directed to have the same placed on record.
3. To come up for arguments of defendant on **08.09.2025**.
4. Learned counsel for the defendant states that he has filed his reply to the captioned application, though there is some delay. The delay is condoned and the reply is directed to be taken on record.



5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

**AUGUST 29, 2025/hp**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**