



\$~O-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 686/2025**

POCKET FM PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akshay Shankar, Mr. Vishal
Hablani and Ms. Deeksha
Pakhriyal, Advs.

versus

MEBIGO LABS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sai Krishna Rajgopala, Adv.
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **01.09.2025**

I.A. 21462/2025-For modification

1. Learned counsel for the defendant/ applicant appearing through video conferencing seeks adjournment since that he is held up in a part heard matter today post lunch in another Court and thus sought an adjournment.

2. Accordingly, renotify on 03.09.2025 at 02:30 P.M.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/Ab