



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 686/2025 & I.As. 16081-82/2025, 16085/2025,
20876/2025, 21462/2025

POCKET FM PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Vishal Hablani and Mr. Sambhav
Sharma, Advocates

versus

MEBIGO LABS PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant
Through: Mr. Akshat Agarwal and Mr. Sankalp
Arya, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **08.09.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment on account of the arguing counsel being indisposed.
2. At request, list on **18.09.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/rhc