



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 686/2025, I.A. 16081-16082/2025, I.A. 16085/2025, I.A. 20876/2025, I.A. 21462/2025 & I.A. 22512/2025**

POCKET FM PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Binsy Susan, Mr. Akshay Shankar, Mr. Sambhav Sharma and Ms. Deeksha Pokhriyal, Advocates

versus

MEBIGO LABS PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Sai Krishna Rajgopala, Mr. Devvrat Joshi, Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Mr. Angad Singh Makkar and Mr. Sankalp Arya, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

23.09.2025

List for further hearing in I.A. 16081/2025 on 25.11.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/msh