



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 686/2025**
POCKET FM PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sambhav Sharma, Advocate

versus

MEBIGO LABS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Angad S. Makkar (VC),
Mr. Sankalp Arya, Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **28.11.2025**

I.A. No. 29746/2025 on behalf of the plaintiff for change of name of the plaintiff/ Pocket FM Private Limited to Pocket Entertainment Ventures Private Limited, and to take on record the revised memo of parties

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the defendant. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed. Plaintiff company's name is permitted to be changed from Pocket FM Private Limited to Pocket Entertainment Ventures Private Limited. Revised / Amended memo of parties is taken on record. **IA stands disposed off.** Registry is henceforth directed to list the case title as per the amended memo.

I.A. No. 29743/2025 on behalf of the plaintiff for condonation of delay of 53 days in filing the reply on behalf of the plaintiff to the defendant's application no. 21462/2025

&



I.A. No. 29772/2025 on behalf of the plaintiff for condonation of delay of 77 days in filing the supplemental rejoinder to the reply filed by the defendant in the plaintiff's application no. 16081/2025

&

I.A. No. 29774/2025 on behalf of the plaintiff for condonation of delay of 53 days in filing the rejoinder to the reply filed by the defendant to the application no. 16085/2025 filed by the plaintiff.

3. Issue notices. Notices accepted by Id. Counsel for the defendant who presses for an opportunity to file a response. Let the reply/ies be filed within three weeks, with advance copy/ies of the same to the opposite side. Rejoinder/s thereto, if any, be filed thereafter within 10 days of receiving advance copy/ies of the reply/ies.

4. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 02.12.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 02.12.2025, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/sk