



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 686/2025, I.A. 16081/2025 & I.A. 21462/2025**

**POCKET ENTERTAINMENT VENTURES PRIVATE
LIMITED**Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akshay Shankar and Ms.
Deeksha Pokhriyal, Advs. (through
vc)

versus

MEBIGO LABS PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Devvrat Joshi, Mr. Angad S
Makkar and Mr Sankalp Arya, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **15.12.2025**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has circulated an adjournment slip
which is not opposed.

Adjourned to **11.02.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025/msh