



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 686/2025

**POCKET ENTERTAINMENT VENTURES PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

MEBIGO LABS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Angad Singh Makkar,
Mr. Sankalp Arya, Advocates

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

23.12.2025

**I.A. 32553/2025 filed by the plaintiff for condonation of delay
of 13 days in filing replication.**

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by ld. Counsel for the defendant who presses for an opportunity to file a response. Let the reply be filed within three weeks, with an advance copy of the same to the opposite side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed thereafter within a week of receiving an advance copy of the reply.
2. Put up for completion of pleadings on 31.01.2026.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 23, 2025/sk