



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 686/2025

**POCKET ENTERTAINMENT VENTURES PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sambhav Sharma,
Ms. Ananya Dewan, Advocates

versus

MEBIGO LABS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Angad S. Makkar (VC),
Mr. Sankalp Arya, Advocates

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

31.01.2026

**I.A. No. 32553/2025 filed by the plaintiff for condonation of
delay of 13 days in filing replication.**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 11.02.2026. IA be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 11.02.2026, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 31, 2026/sk