



\$~43 and 44

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 686/2025 and I.A. 16081/2025, 16082/2025,  
16085/2025, 21462/2025, 22512/2025, 29743/2025 and 32553/2025  
and 3749/2026

POCKET ENTERTAINMENT VENTURES PRIVATE  
LIMITED .....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ananya Dewan, Advocate.  
versus

MEBIGO LABS PRIVATE LIMITED .....Defendant

Through: Mr. Angad S Makkar, Mr. Devvrat  
Joshi, Mr. Sankalp Arya and Mr. Vivek Kumar,  
Advocates.

44

+ CS(COMM) 1127/2025 and I.A. 25998/2025, 26003/2025 and  
3750/2026

MEBIGO LABS PRIVATE LIMITED .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Angad S Makkar, Mr. Devvrat  
Joshi, Mr. Sankalp Arya and Mr. Vivek Kumar,  
Advocates.

versus

POCKET FM PRIVATE LIMITED .....Defendant

Through: Ms. Ananya Dewan, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **11.02.2026**

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated by Mebigolabs Private Limited with no objection from the Pocket Entertainment Ventures Private Limited/Pocket FM Private Limited.
2. At request, list on 18.05.2026.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 11, 2026/YA**