



\$~45 & 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 686/2025 & I.A. 16082/2025, 16085/2025,
22512/2025, 29743/2025, 32553/2025, 3749/2026

POCKET ENTERTAINMENT VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vishal Hablani and Mr. Akshay
Shankar, Advocates.

versus

MEBIGO LABS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Angad Makkar, Advocate.

46

+ CS(COMM) 1127/2025 & I.As. 26003/2025, 3750/2026

MEBIGO LABS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Angad Makkar, Advocate.

versus

POCKET FM PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vishal Hablani and Mr. Akshay
Shankar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

I.As. 16081/2025 & 21462/2025 in CS(COMM) 686/2025

I.A. 25998/2025 in CS(COMM) 1127/2025

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. List for hearing on 06.08.2026.

CS(COMM) 686/2025 & CS(COMM) 1127/2025

3. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 09.07.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 18, 2026/RW